Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L28/56
LED LINE SMD W2
EASY GEN. 2
L28/56
LED LINE SMD W2 EASY GEN. 2
L28/56
WU-M-700, WU-M-701

•	Beam angle: 120°
Electrical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
Type No. of Typ. voltage DC Temperature Typ. power consumption
SMDs 150 mA 250 mA 300 mA 350 mA 500 mA coefficient 150 mA 250 mA 300 mA 350 mA 500 mA
V V V V V mV/K W W W W W
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L28
WU-M-700 35 18.5 18.9 19.1 19.3 19.8 –7.21 2.8 4.7 5.7 6.8 9.9
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L56
WU-M-701 70 37.0 37.9 38.3 38.6 39.5 –14.42 5.6 9.5 11.5 13.5 19.8
Voltage and power consumption tolerance: ± 10%  |  Use of external LED constant current driver required.
Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the maximum ratings can lead to reduction of service life or destruction of the module.
Type Operating current Operation temperature range at tc point Storage temperature range Max. allowed repetitive peak current
(mA) °C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. for frequencies ≥ 100 Hz (mA)
WU-M-700, WU-M-701 500 –10 +80 –20 +70 900
Operating Life
L80/B10
in hours at measured temperature at tp point
150 mA 250 mA 300 mA 350 mA

/
6
–
04
/
20
25
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 80
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric
Connection colour at code
top bottom small top temp.* 150 mA 250 mA 300 mA 350 mA 500 mA
(TC) (BC) (STC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L28
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-830 572672 572778 572779 WW 3000 500 180 830 175 995 173 1155 171 1645 166 830/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-840 572639 572637 572638 NW 4000 520 187 865 182 1035 180 1205 178 1710 173 840/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-850 572673 on request 572780 CW 5000 520 187 865 182 1035 180 1205 178 1710 173 850/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-865 572674 on request 572781 CW 6500 510 183 845 178 1010 176 1175 174 1675 169 865/349
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L56
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-830 572675 572786 572787 WW 3000 1000 180 1660 175 1985 173 2310 171 3285 166 830/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-840 572644 572642 572643 NW 4000 1040 187 1725 182 2065 180 2405 178 3420 173 840/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-850 572676 on request 572813 CW 5000 1040 187 1725 182 2065 180 2405 178 3420 173 850/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-865 572677 572765 572789 CW 6500 1015 183 1690 178 2020 176 2355 174 3345 169 865/349
3000 K = warm white (WW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K and 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit)
L28 / L56 (TC / STC / BC)
24 pcs.
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 90
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 90
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric
Connection colour at code
top bottom small top temp.* 150 mA 250 mA 300 mA 350 mA 500 mA
(TC) (BC) (STC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L28
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-927 572950 on request on request WW 2700 405 146 670 141 795 139 920 136 1280 129 927/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-930 572766 572782 572783 WW 3000 405 146 670 141 795 139 920 136 1280 129 930/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-940 572767 572784 572785 NW 4000 455 163 745 158 890 155 1025 152 1425 144 940/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-950 572768 on request on request CW 5000 455 163 745 158 890 155 1025 152 1425 144 950/349
WU-M-700-TC/BC/STC-965 572769 on request on request CW 6500 455 163 745 158 890 155 1025 152 1425 144 965/349
LED Line SMD W2 Easy Gen. 2 – L56
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-927 572951 on request on request WW 2700 815 146 1340 141 1595 139 1845 136 2560 129 927/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-930 572790 572791 572792 WW 3000 815 146 1340 141 1595 139 1845 136 2560 129 930/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-940 572793 572794 572795 NW 4000 905 163 1490 158 1775 155 2055 152 2850 144 940/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-950 572796 on request on request CW 5000 905 163 1490 158 1775 155 2055 152 2850 144 950/349
WU-M-701-TC/BC/STC-965 572797 on request on request CW 6500 905 163 1490 158 1775 155 2055 152 2850 144 965/349
3000 K = warm white (WW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K and 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit)
L28 / L56 (TC / STC / BC)